

## Call for Comments IEEE P802.16.1/D0

## Deadline: 14 September 2011 AOE

On 16 June 2011, the IEEE-SA Standards Board approved a Project Authorization Request (PAR) authorizing project P802.16.1 <<u>http://ieee802.org/16/pars/P802.16.1.pdf</u>> to develop a new standalone standard based on the WirelessMAN-Advanced radio interface of IEEE Std 802.16m-2011.

An initial draft has been development by the Technical Editor on the basis of the PAR. This draft, P802.16.1/D0, is posted at <<u>http://ieee802.org/16/private/drafts/maint/P802161\_D0.zip</u>>.

The 802.16 Working Group has assigned the development of the P802.16.1 project to the Maintenance Task Group <a href="http://ieee802.org/16/maint">http://ieee802.org/16/maint</a>. In preparation for the Working Group's upcoming Session #75 <a href="http://ieee802.org/16/meetings/mtg75">http://ieee802.org/16/maint</a>. In preparation for the Working Group's upcoming Session #75 <a href="http://ieee802.org/16/meetings/mtg75">http://ieee802.org/16/maint</a>. In preparation for the Working Group's upcoming Session #75 <a href="http://ieee802.org/16/meetings/mtg75">http://ieee802.org/16/meetings/mtg75</a> in Bangkok, Thailand, comments on P802.16.1/D0 are invited.

To participate, prepare comments in Commentary <<u>http://dot16.org/Commentary</u>> format. Comments must be submitted as files named according to the format *Adv\_NameFamily\_NameGiven.cmtb*, where "*NameFamily*" and "*NameGiven*" are the family and given names of the submitter. *Comments* must be uploaded to <<u>http://upload.wirelessman.org</u>> using the "*Maint*" upload directory.

Accompanying document contributions may be submitted, if necessary, following the instructions at <<u>http://WirelessMAN.org/submit.html</u>>. Contribution document naming must follow the format C802.16.1-11/XXXX. *Contributions* must be uploaded to <<u>http://upload.wirelessman.org</u>> using the "*Adv*" *upload directory*.

Contributions and comments will be considered non-confidential and will be posted for public access on the IEEE 802.16 Web Site <<u>http://WirelessMAN.org</u>>. Reply comments will be invited, with a deadline of 19 September (noon local time in Bangkok).

Submit your contribution and comments by the deadline of 14 September 2011.

For further information, see <<u>http://ieee802.org/16/maint/802161.html</u>> or contact one of the following:

- Maintenance Task Group Chair: Zheng Yan-Xiu <zhengyanxiu@itri.org.tw>
- IEEE 802.16 Working Group Chair: Roger Marks <r.b.marks@ieee.org>